

## Sherwood Park Titans 2009 Major Lacrosse Association

2019 Titans Major Lacrosse Registration Junior Ages as of Dec. 31st, 2019 (17, 18, 19, 20 and 21 years of age)

Player Information			
Name: Last	First		Initial
Nickname:	Gender: Ma	le Female	AHC#:
Mailing Address:			
City:		_	Postal Code:
Date of Birth (DD-MM-YYY):	Age as of De	ec 31, 2019:	_
Phone #: Home	Work		Cell
E-Mail Address:			
Lacrosse Experience & Ex	xpectations		
# Years Played Lacrosse:	Last Year Pla	yed:	Previous Level Played:
Position: Runner: Go	alie:	Shot: Left:_	Right:
Club & Team Played for in 2018:			
2019 Major Junior Division			
Mens' Junior B Tier II:	Junior Ladies:	Senior Ladies:	
Parent/Guardian Informat	ion		
Name #1:		Name #2:	
Address:		Address:	
City:	PC:	City:	PC:
Phone: Secondar	y:	Phone:	Secondary:
E-Mail:			

## Sherwood Park Titan 2009 Major Lacrosse Association CANCELLATION POLICY

If a Player cancels prior to April 9<sup>th</sup>, the Player will be entitled to a full refund less the non-refundable \$50 tryout fee and a \$100.00 administration fee. If a player cancels after April 9<sup>th</sup>, and before May 1<sup>st</sup>, the Player will be entitled to a refund 75% of the Player's registration fee less the non-refundable \$50 tryout fee and a \$100.00 administration fee. If a player cancels after May 1<sup>st</sup> and before May 15<sup>th</sup>, the Player will be entitled to a refund 50% of the Player's registration fee less the non-refundable \$50 tryout fee and a \$100.00 administration fee. There will be zero percent (no refunds) for cancellation after May 15<sup>th</sup>, unless the Player has been injured. If the Player has been injured the refund will be pro-rated.

#### **Canadian Anti-Doping Program**

Canadian Lacrosse Association has adopted the 2009 Canadian Anti-Doping Program (CADP), which is the set of rules that govern doping control in Canada. Administered by the Canadian Centre for Ethics in Sport (CCES), the CADP applies to members of the Canadian Lacrosse Association and participants in Canadian Lacrosse Association sanctioned activities. All members of Canadian Lacrosse Association, whether in the role of athletes or athlete support personnel, are subject to the CADP. By signing below, I acknowledge that I am a member of Canadian Lacrosse Association and I am aware that the CADP applies to me and I consent to its application to me. For further information, please visit the Athlete Zone on the CCES website <a href="http://cces.ca/athletezone">http://cces.ca/athletezone</a>

#### **Waiver Agreement**

I the above registrant /We the Parents(s) / Guardian(s) of the above registrant, hereby give my/ our approval of his / her participation in all activities under the jurisdiction of the Alberta Lacrosse Association, its members Associations and lacrosse clubs during the current year. I / We assume all risks and hazards to my / his / her participation in these activities as well as all risks and hazards incidental to the activities and transportation to and from the activities. I / We hereby release, absolve, indemnify and hold harmless all organizers, coaches, managers and officials appointed by the organizations and Associations mentioned above. I / We likewise release from responsibility any person transporting our child to and from the activities to the extent not covered by liability insurance. I / We will furnish proof of birth date of the above registrant upon request of duly authorized officials. It is understood the registrant must play exclusively for the above club and that a release must be obtained to transfer to another team. Finally, I / We understand all of the above registration statements and agree to abide by all the rules and regulations as set forth by the Alberta Lacrosse Association and the Sherwood Park Titan 2009 Major Lacrosse Association.

This certification must be signed by a fully authorized and responsible parent of guardian, if under 18 years of age.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Player Signature\_\_\_\_\_

Parent/Guardian Signature if Player under 18 years of Age \_\_\_\_\_\_

# Please ensure you review the entire registration package for fee information and registration deadlines.

\*\*\*Registration Deadline: March 16, 2019
Send completed forms via in person registration, e-mail or mail to:

### **Mailing Address**

Sherwood Park Titan 2009 Major Lacrosse Association c/o Alberta Lacrosse Association Suite 4 – 9 Chippewa Road Sherwood Park, AB, T8A 6J7

#### E-Mail Addresses

Junior B Tier II Director – Rob Carey at <a href="https://home05@telus.net">home05@telus.net</a>
Junior Ladies Director – Mark Asbell at <a href="mark@asbellresolutions.com">mark@asbellresolutions.com</a>
Senior Ladies Director – Mark Asbell at <a href="mark@asbellresolutions.com">mark@asbellresolutions.com</a>

Make all cheques payable to: <u>Sherwood Park Titan 2009 Major Lacrosse Association</u> Etransfer to: titansmajorfees@gmail.com
Please ensure the following are completed and enclosed:

Registration Form (2 pages – signed & dated)
Registration Fee & payment (Full Amount or Installment Plan accepted)
Copy of Player Birth Certificate (required for new Titans Major players only)

The personal information is being collected under the authority of the Sherwood Park Titan 2009 Major Lacrosse Association and will be used only for the lacrosse purposes for which it is being collected. Note: The Sherwood Park Titan 2009 Major Lacrosse Association does not rent sell\or trade personal information.